
as at June 30, 2025 as at June 30, 2025

Categories of Shareholders

MUHAMMED SHAHID
HUSSAIN IQBAL AGHA
SHAZIA IQBAL AGHA
*RAZA IQBAL AGHA
ASIF AHMED
MUHAMMAD ASIF

   a. Local
   b. Foreign
Foreign Companies
Others

Totals 

Shareholders

 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 
 1 

 -   

 -   

 2 

 1 

 7 

 6,296 
 169 

 1 
39

 
 6,521

 Shares Held 

 
 500 

 151,952,057 
 18,856,625 

 124,351,502 
 500 

 56,194 

 -   

 -   

 10,182,079 

 141,750 

 26,975,950 

 254,633,933 
 2,616,552 

 490,350 
 14,621,066

 
 604,879,058

Shareholders

 
   0.00 
 25.12 
 3.12 

 20.56 
 0.00 
 0.01 

 -   

 -   

 1.68 

 0.02 

 4.46 

 42.10 
 0.43 
 0.08 
 2.42

 
100.00

Share holders holding 10% or more

HUSSAIN IQBAL AGHA
RAZA IQBAL AGHA

 Shares Held 
 

   151,952,057 
 124,351,502 

Shareholders
 
 

  25.12 
 20.56 

754
567

1144
2133
627
270
197
128
95
72
56
46
63
39
21
18
23
7

13
10
12
8

31
8

11
5

11
3
3
4
7
2
3
2
2
3
1
2
2
1
2
2

11
4
1
3

No of Shareholders

1
101
501

1001
5001

10001
15001
20001
25001
30001
35001
40001
45001
50001
55001
60001
65001
70001
75001
80001
85001
90001
95001

100001
105001
110001
115001
120001
125001
130001
135001
140001
145001
150001
155001
160001
165001
170001
175001
180001
185001
190001
195001
200001
205001
210001

100
500

1000
5000

10000
15000
20000
25000
30000
35000
40000
45000
50000
55000
60000
65000
70000
75000
80000
85000
90000
95000

100000
105000
110000
115000
120000
125000
130000
135000
140000
145000
150000
155000
160000
165000
170000
175000
180000
185000
190000
195000
200000
205000
210000
215000

22,270
190,640
794,616

5,124,693
4,934,922
3,389,455
3,598,366
2,968,391
2,692,690
2,387,392
2,140,584
1,964,055
3,113,434
2,059,285
1,214,921
1,127,010
1,570,769

515,680
1,027,099

830,293
1,056,151

735,335
3,100,000

820,116
1,200,770

560,787
1,296,969

371,250
382,450
531,250
973,484
286,750
449,124
304,821
313,366
491,750
170,000
349,997
360,000
183,000
374,554
390,000

2,200,000
810,113
207,000
639,226

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Share holding Total Shares Held

*During the period, one of the securities was called without adherence to the due legal process. The pledged shares were subsequently sold 
without following the prescribed legal procedure. Consequently, the shares of one of the shareholders were disposed of, leading to the initiation 
of legal proceedings before the High Court challenging the validity of such transfer on grounds of mala fide action.



as at June 30, 2025 as at June 30, 2025

2
3
2
2
1
2
1
3
2
1
1
1
3
6
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
2
2
1
2

No of Shareholders

215001
220001
225001
235001
240001
245001
250001
260001
265001
270001
275001
280001
285001
295001
305001
320001
325001
330001
335001
345001
365001
375001
390001
395001
420001
425001
455001
460001
465001
470001
475001
490001
495001
530001
535001
540001
570001
595001
615001
645001
660001
695001
710001
760001
895001

220000
225000
230000
240000
245000
250000
255000
265000
270000
275000
280000
285000
290000
300000
310000
325000
330000
335000
340000
350000
370000
380000
395000
400000
425000
430000
460000
465000
470000
475000
480000
495000
500000
535000
540000
545000
575000
600000
620000
650000
665000
700000
715000
765000
900000

438,000
668,775
455,500
478,884
245,000
500,000
252,195
788,450
533,300
275,000
275,500
281,163
863,559

1,800,000
615,481
325,000
328,302
668,364
337,145
350,000
734,057
378,271
395,000
400,000
421,239
425,802
455,300
465,000
467,500
473,716
480,000
490,350

2,000,000
531,255
536,041
545,000
574,900
600,000

1,236,122
1,949,904

662,000
1,400,000
1,426,400

760,090
1,795,600

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Share holding Total Shares Held

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

6521

No of Shareholders

920001
965001
990001
995001

1030001
1345001
1640001
1645001
2220001
3400001
4220001
6170001
9940001

18855001
25495001
50420001
56540001

124350001
151950001

925000
970000
995000

1000000
1035000
1350000
1645000
1650000
2225000
3405000
4225000
6175000
9945000

18860000
25500000
50425000
56545000

124355000
151955000

924,000
968,359
991,599

2,000,000
1,033,742
1,348,379
1,643,250
1,650,000
2,222,621
3,405,000
4,221,000
6,171,018
9,942,579

18,856,625
25,500,000

100,845,704
56,543,630

124,351,502
151,952,057

604,879,058

to
to
to
to
to
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to

Share holding Total Shares Held


