PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

as at June 30, 2025

Categories of Shareholders	Shareholders	Shares Held	Shareholders
Directors, Chief Executive Officer and their spouse(s) and minor children			
MUHAMMED SHAHID	1	500	0.00
HUSSAIN IQBAL AGHA	1	151,952,057	25.12
SHAZIA IQBAL AGHA	1	18,856,625	3.12
*RAZA IQBAL AGHA	1	124,351,502	20.56
ASIF AHMED	1	500	0.00
MUHAMMAD ASIF	1	56,194	0.01
Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties	-	-	-
NIT and ICP	-	-	-
Banks Development Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Institutions	2	10,182,079	1.68
Insurance Companies	1	141,750	0.02
Modarabas and Mutual Funds	7	26,975,950	4.46
General Public			
a. Local	6,296	254,633,933	42.10
b. Foreign	169	2,616,552	0.43
Foreign Companies	1	490,350	0.08
Others	39	14,621,066	2.42
Totals	6.521	604.879.058	100.00

Share holders holding 10% or more	Shares Held	Shareholders
HUSSAIN IOBAL AGHA	151,952,057	25.12
RAZA IQBAL AGHA	124,351,502	20.56

*During the period, one of the securities was called without adherence to the due legal process. The pledged shares were subsequently sold without following the prescribed legal procedure. Consequently, the shares of one of the shareholders were disposed of, leading to the initiation of legal proceedings before the High Court challenging the validity of such transfer on grounds of mala fide action.

However, the free float statement provided by the CDC does not reflect the cancellation or reversal of the title of these shares.

PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

as at June 30, 2025

lo of Shareholders	Share holding			Total Shares Held	
754	1	to	100	22,270	
567	101	to	500	190,640	
1144	501	to	1000	794,616	
2133	1001	to	5000	5,124,693	
627	5001	to	10000	4,934,922	
270	10001	to	15000	3,389,455	
197	15001	to	20000	3,598,366	
128	20001	to	25000	2,968,391	
95	25001	to	30000	2,692,690	
72	30001	to	35000	2,387,392	
56	35001	to	40000	2,140,584	
46	40001	to	45000	1,964,055	
63	45001	to	50000	3,113,434	
39	50001	to	55000	2,059,285	
21	55001	to	60000	1,214,921	
18	60001	to	65000	1,127,010	
23	65001	to	70000	1,570,769	
7	70001	to	75000	515,680	
13	75001	to	80000	1,027,099	
10	80001	to	85000	830,293	
12	85001	to	90000	1,056,151	
8	90001	to	95000	735,335	
31	95001	to	100000	3,100,000	
8	100001	to	105000	820,116	
11	105001	to	110000	1,200,770	
5	110001	to	115000	560,787	
11	115001	to	120000	1,296,969	
3	120001	to	125000	371,250	
3	125001	to	130000	382,450	
4	130001	to	135000	531,250	
7	135001	to	140000	973,484	
2	140001	to	145000	286,750	
3	145001	to	150000	449,124	
2	150001	to	155000	304,821	
2	155001	to	160000	313,366	
3	160001	to	165000	491,750	
1	165001	to	170000	170,000	
2	170001	to	175000	349,997	
2	175001	to	180000	360,000	
1	180001	to	185000	183,000	
2	185001	to	190000	374,554	
2	190001	to	195000	390,000	
11	195001	to	200000	2,200,000	
4	200001	to	205000	810,113	
1	205001	to	210000	207,000	
3	210001	to	215000	639,226	

90 AI

ANNUAL REPORT 2024 -

— AGHA STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD. 91

PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

as at June 30, 2025

No of Shareholders	Shar	e holdin	g	Total Shares Held
2	215001	to	220000	438,000
3	220001	to	225000	668,775
2	225001	to	230000	455,500
2	235001	to	240000	478,884
1	240001	to	245000	245,000
2	245001	to	250000	500,000
1	250001	to	255000	252,195
3	260001	to	265000	788,450
2	265001	to	270000	533,300
1	270001	to	275000	275,000
1	275001	to	280000	275,500
1	280001	to	285000	281,163
3	285001	to	290000	863,559
6	295001	to	300000	1,800,000
2	305001	to	310000	615,481
1	320001	to	325000	325,000
1	325001	to	330000	328,302
2	330001	to	335000	668,364
1	335001	to	340000	337,145
1	345001	to	350000	350,000
2	365001	to	370000	734,057
1	375001	to	380000	378,271
1	390001	to	395000	395,000
1	395001	to	400000	400,000
1	420001	to	425000	421,239
1	425001	to	430000	425,802
1	455001	to	460000	455,300
1	460001	to	465000	465,000
1	465001	to	470000	467,500
1	470001	to	475000	473,716
1	475001	to	480000	480,000
1	490001	to	495000	490,350
4	495001	to	500000	2,000,000
1	530001	to	535000	531,255
1	535001	to	540000	536,041
1	540001	to	545000	545,000
1	570001	to	575000	574,900
1	595001	to	600000	600,000
2	615001	to	620000	1,236,122
3	645001	to	650000	1,949,904
1	660001	to	665000	662,000
2	695001	to	700000	1,400,000
2	710001	to	715000	1,426,400
1	760001	to	765000	760,090
2	895001	to	900000	1,795,600

PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

as at June 30, 2025

No of Shareholders	Sha	Share holding		
	920001	to	925000	924,000
1	965001	to	970000	968,359
1	990001	to	995000	991,599
2	995001	to	1000000	2,000,000
1	1030001	to	1035000	1,033,742
1	1345001	to	1350000	1,348,379
1	1640001	to	1645000	1,643,250
1	1645001	to	1650000	1,650,000
1 1	2220001	to	2225000	2,222,621
	3400001	to	3405000	3,405,000
1	4220001	to	4225000	4,221,000
1	6170001	to	6175000	6,171,018
1	9940001	to	9945000	9,942,579
1	18855001	to	18860000	18,856,625
1	25495001	to	25500000	25,500,000
2	50420001	to	50425000	100,845,704
1	56540001	to	56545000	56,543,630
1	124350001	to	124355000	124,351,502
1	151950001	to	151955000	151,952,057
6521				604,879,058

ANNUAL REPORT 2024 —

— AGHA STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD. 93